

Proclamation

- WHEREAS: YMCA CAMP IHDUHAPI, IN LORETTO, MINNESOTA, WAS FOUNDED IN 1930; AND
- WHEREAS: YMCA CAMP IHDUHAPI HAS SERVED OVER 19,000 BOYS AND GIRLS AS A SUMMER RESIDENCE CAMP, AND OVER 300,000 MEN AND WOMEN AS A YEAR 'ROUND CONFERENCE CENTER; AND
- WHEREAS: YMCA CAMP IHDUHAPI IS MARKING 50 YEARS OF CHRISTIAN SERVICE TO THE STATE OF MINNESOTA BY CELEBRATING THIS ANNIVERSARY OF ITS FOUNDING, AND REDEDICATING THE CAMP TO FUTURE SERVICE TO MINNESOTANS; AND
- WHEREAS: THE SIOUX WORD "INDUHAPI" MEANS INDEPENDENCE, AND CAMP INDUHAPI HAS HELPED CAMPERS STRIVE FOR THE GOAL OF INDEPENDENCE IN AN ATMOSPHERE OF CHRISTIAN GROWTH AND SHARING; AND
- WHEREAS: THE PEOPLE OF MINNESOTA VALUE THE LEADERSHIP WHICH CAMP INDUHAPI HAS PROVIDED TO THIS STATE OVER THE PAST 50 YEARS;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM AUGUST 2 AND 3, 1980 TO BE

CAMP IHDUHAPI DAYS

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

GOVERNOR GOVERNOR

Joan anderean Grow And